McHenry Elementary School District 15
December 7, 2021

BOARD REPORT NO. II. B.
PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION/TERMINATION
Rachel Highland Teacher/RW & LM

Ellen Sagendorph Social Worker/RW & LM
Katie Breitholtz Bil. Spec. Ed Teacher/PK

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
Jim Brucker Teacher/DK

CERTIFIED NEW HIRES
Esmeralda Carbajal Bilingual Teacher/DK

$55,450.00

CERTIFIED CHANGE IN STATUS
Jodi Wickenkamp .6 SLP to .7 SLP/ LM & HT

NON-CERTIFIED RESIGNATION/TERMINATION
Kevin Kidd Custodian/MMS

Logan Peterson Grounds Custodian/Dist.

Leanne Herda Café/HT

John Maly Bus Aide/TR

Abigail Maly  Bus Aide/TR

Phyllis Maly  Dispatcher/TR

NON-CERTIFIED NEW HIRES

David Bryan  Bus Driver/TR

John Costello Bus Driver/TR

Jim Matteucci Bus Driver/TR

Noelle Fox Playground/VV

Justin Settles Bus Driver/TR

Matt Dittmer  Grounds Cust./Dist.

Joyce Avent  Permanent Substitute Teacher/Dist.
Zach Seward IT Support Specialist/CO

Brian Hagy Custodian/MMS

$18.00/hr.
$18.00/hr.
$18.40/hr.
$12.00/hr.
$18.00/hr.
$14.11/hr.
$200/day

$24.00/hr.
$14.11/hr.

NON-CERTIFIED CHANGE IN STATUS

Robin Lucky Bus Driver to Bus Driver/Cafe/LM  $12.00/hr.
Diana Gaeta LM Night Cust. to HT Night Cust.
Danielle Chalfant HT Night Cust. to DK Night Cust.
Stephanie Maher Playground to ParaPro & Playground $12.00/hr.

Vicki Romme Bus Aide/Playground to Bus Aide/TR

effective 12/30/21
effective 11/29/21
effective 5/24/22

effective 2025/26

effective 12/8/21

effective 11/29/21

effective 11/9/21
effective 11/26/21
effective 11/10/21
effective 11/22/21
effective 11/19/21
effective 12/3/21

effective 11/3/21
effective 11/3/21
effective 11/15/21
effective 11/19/21
effective 11/18/21
effective 12/6/21
effective 11/30/21
effective 12/8/21
effective 12/6/21

effective 10/15/21
effective 11/15/21
effective 11/15/21
effective 11/17/21
effective 11/29/21





