## McHenry Elementary School District 15 December 7, 2021

## **BOARD REPORT NO. II. B.** PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION/TERMINATION Rachel Highland Teacher/RW & LM Ellen Sagendorph Social Worker/RW & LM Katie Breitholtz Bil. Spec. Ed Teacher/PK		effective 12/30/21 effective 11/29/21 effective 5/24/22
CERTIFIED RETIREMENT Jim Brucker Teacher/DK		effective 2025/26
<u>CERTIFIED NEW HIRES</u> Esmeralda Carbajal Bilingual Teacher/DK \$5	55,450.00	effective 12/8/21
CERTIFIED CHANGE IN STATUS  Jodi Wickenkamp .6 SLP to .7 SLP/ LM & HT		effective 11/29/21
NON-CERTIFIED RESIGNATION/TERMINATION Kevin Kidd Custodian/MMS Logan Peterson Grounds Custodian/Dist. Leanne Herda Café/HT John Maly Bus Aide/TR Abigail Maly Bus Aide/TR Phyllis Maly Dispatcher/TR		effective 11/9/21 effective 11/26/21 effective 11/10/21 effective 11/22/21 effective 11/19/21 effective 12/3/21
John CostelloBus Driver/TR\$1Jim MatteucciBus Driver/TR\$1Noelle FoxPlayground/VV\$1Justin SettlesBus Driver/TR\$1Matt DittmerGrounds Cust./Dist.\$1Joyce AventPermanent Substitute Teacher/Dist.\$2Zach SewardIT Support Specialist/CO\$2	18.00/hr. 18.00/hr. 18.40/hr. 12.00/hr. 18.00/hr. 14.11/hr. 200/day 24.00/hr. 14.11/hr.	effective 11/3/21 effective 11/3/21 effective 11/15/21 effective 11/19/21 effective 11/18/21 effective 12/6/21 effective 11/30/21 effective 12/8/21 effective 12/6/21
NON-CERTIFIED CHANGE IN STATUSRobin LuckyBus Driver to Bus Driver/Cafe/LM \$1Diana GaetaLM Night Cust. to HT Night Cust.Danielle ChalfantHT Night Cust. to DK Night Cust.Stephanie MaherPlayground to ParaPro & Playground \$Vicki RommeBus Aide/Playground to Bus Aide/TR	12.00/hr. \$12.00/hr.	effective 10/15/21 effective 11/15/21 effective 11/15/21 effective 11/17/21 effective 11/29/21